## **Borough of Longport**

## Resolution 2020-25 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE CITY OF MARGATE CITY FOR A DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Whereas, the Borough of Longport is in need of assistance in the Municipal Court;

Whereas, the City of Margate, has a Certified Municipal Court Administrator and is able to assist the Borough of Longport Municipal Court; and

**Whereas**, the Borough of Longport has requested this shared services agreement begin February 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020; and

**Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved,** that the governing body of the Borough of Longport herein authorize to enter into a shared services agreement with the City of Margate; and

**Be It Further Resolved**, that the Borough of Longport shall compensate the City of Margate \$ 22,000 to assist at Longport Municipal Court sessions for the year 2020 and at the rate of \$80 per hour for work outside the scope of court sessions; and

**Be It Further Resolved,** that the Mayor and Municipal Clerk be and are hereby duly authorized, empowered and directed to extend this Agreement with the City of Margate for the assistance in the Municipal Court.

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE									
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X				X				
LEEDS	X								
LAWLER	X					X			
	X-Indicates Vote		NV-Not Voting A			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second	

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION:	
01/15/2020	
	MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICPAL CLERK